FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027

06-14-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101380483

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

5-72-11

| TRADE | |
|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type |
| New | Assignment License |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Month Day Year 4/26/2000 Change of Name |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | Other |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea |
| Name Travelon, Inc. | 4/26/2000 |
| Formerly | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership X Corporation Association |
| Other | |
| X xQitixenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | XXXX Delaware |
| A Admir Engineer of moor por actions of garine | ation Delawate |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Receiving Party Name Antares Capital Corporation | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Receiving Party Name Antares Capital Corporation DBA/AKA/TA | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Receiving Party Name Antares Capital Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Capital Corporation Capital Corporation Capital Corporation Composed of Capital Corporation Capital Corporation Composed of Capital Corporation Capital Corporation Composed of Capital Corporation Capital Corporation Composed of Capital Corporation Capital Corporation Composed of Capital Corporation Capital Corporation Capital Corporation Capital Corporation Composed of Capital Corporation Capital | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached on, as Agent |
| Receiving Party Name Antares Capital Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 311 S. Wacker Drive Address (line 2) Suite 6400 Address (line 3) Chicago | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached on, as Agent IL 60606 |
| Receiving Party Name Antares Capital Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 311 S. Wacker Drive Address (line 2) Suite 6400 Address (line 3) Chicago | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached on, as Agent IL 60606 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is |
| Receiving Party Name Antares Capital Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 311 S. Wacker Drive Address (line 2) Suite 6400 Address (line 3) Chicago | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached on, as Agent IL State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. |
| Receiving Party Name Antares Capital Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 311 S. Wacker Drive Address (line 2) Suite 6400 Address (line 3) Chicago Individual General Partnership | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached on, as Agent IL State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Receiving Party Name Antares Capital Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 311 S. Wacker Drive Address (line 2) Suite 6400 Address (line 3) Chicago Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organic | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached on, as Agent IL State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Receiving Party Name Antares Capital Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 311 S. Wacker Drive Address (line 2) Suite 6400 Address (line 3) Chicago Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organic | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached on, as Agent IL 60606 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |

01 FC:4

ADDRESS.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM | PTO-1618B |
|--------------|-----------|
| | |
| Expires 06/3 | 30/99 |
| | 0007 |

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| Domestic P | epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only | | |
|------------------|--|--|--|
| Domestic IX | Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | |
| Name | | | |
| | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | |
| | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | |
| Address (lines) | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | |
| Correspond | dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312/876-7629 | | |
| Correspond | Area Code and Telephone Number 312/876-7629 | | |
| Name | The state of the s | | |
| Hame | Elizabeth J. Burns | | |
| Address (line 1) | Latham & Watkins | | |
| , | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 233 S. Wacker Drive | | |
| | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Suite 5800 | | |
| Address (line 4) | Chicago, IL 60606 | | |
| Address (inter) | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 5 | | |
| | Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | | |
| Trademark | White the state of | | |
| | ne Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) | | |
| Tra | Identific Application Technology | | |
| L | 2.124.185 | | |
| | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Number of | Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 | | |
| Fee Amou | nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | | |
| | | | |
| | of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account | | |
| Deposit | Account r payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # | | |
| (Eliter ioi | Deposit Account Number: # | | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No | | |
| | | | |
| Statement | Statement and Signature | | |
| То | o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | | |
| ati | tached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are additionable, and | | |
| in | dicated herein. | | |
| F1izah | peth J. Burns 6/18/2000 | | |
| | no of Person Signing Signature Date Signed | | |

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| TRADEMARKS ONLY | INADEMAKK |
|--|--|
| Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attace | Execution Date |
| Name | Month Day Year |
| Formerly | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation | Association |
| Other | |
| Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization | |
| Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | |
| Name | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | |
| Composed of | |
| Address (line 1) | |
| Address (line 2) | |
| Address (line 3) | |
| Corporation Association Elimited Partite Strip assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative: | zip Code be recorded is an if the receiving party is in the United States, an if a domestic should be attached ust be a separate |
| | the Assignment.) |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the | ional numbers attached |
| Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

GUIDELINES FOR COMPLETING TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET

When using this (FORM PTO-1618 A,B, &C), a cover sheet and any necessary continuation sheets must be submitted with each document to be recorded. Enter all required information using standard business block-style print (such as courier 10 pitch). Completed cover sheets will be scanned for image capture. Photocopies of the cover sheets are acceptable. Information required for recordation will be extracted from the cover sheet and cover sheet continuation forms only. Submitted cover sheets and documents will become part of the public record. If a document to be recorded concerns both patents and trademarks, a separate patent and a separate trademark cover sheet, including any attached continuing information, must accompany the document. When the document concerns multiple conveyances or transfers, a cover sheet must be submitted for each, if a separate recordation of each transaction is desired. For assistance in completing this cover sheet and information, call 703 308-9723.

Submission Type - Each submission type requires a new cover sheet. Enter an "X" in the appropriate box indicating the type of submission. If the conveyance document is being submitted for recordation for the first time, enter an "X" in the box for New Assignment. If the submission is a Non-recordation, enter an "X" for Re-submission and provide the document identification number of the original submission. Resubmitted non-recordation documents require a new cover sheet (the new cover sheet shall contain all of the appropriate data and the fee required for recordation). If a previously recorded document requires correction due to a data entry error, enter an "X" for Public Correction and provide the reel and frame number of the original document. Requests to correct the data entry error must be submitted on a new cover sheet. The cover sheet shall contain only the data element in question, the name, date and signature of the person submitting the request, and any other pertinent information, (enter the correspondent's name and address, if it has changed since the document was recorded). If a previously recorded document was submitted with erroneous information, enter an "X" indicating Corrective Assignment and provide the reel and frame number of the previously recorded document. A Corrective Assignment requires a new cover sheet as provided in 37CFR 1.334. If the submission type is not listed, enter an "X" in the Other box and specify the submission type.

Conveyance Type - Enter an "X" in the appropriate box describing the nature of the conveying document. If the document is a nunc pro tunc assignment, enter the effective date using the numerical representation of the date without slashes (/) formatted as MMDDYYYY (05141993). If the conveyance type is not listed, enter an "X" in Other Box and specify the nature of the conveyance.

Conveying Party - Enter the full names of all party(ies) conveying the interest. If the conveying party is an individual, enter the last name first, followed by the first name followed by the middle initial. Separate the last and first name by a comma followed by a blank space. For example, "Carter, Constance M." Separate the last and first name by a comma, followed by a blank space. If the conveying party is a corporation and the corporation name begins with "The", the name must be entered as Longmire Cookie Company, The. A Formerly statement, must be entered by placing the word "Formerly" in front of the former business name, separated by a comma (this data is optional). Enter the execution date of the document (i.e. the date the document is signed by each conveying party) using the numerical representation of the month, day, and year without slashes (/) formatted as MMDDYYYY (05141993). Do not use the European date style when entering the date. Indicate the entity and citizenship of each conveying party. If the conveying party is an individual, the country of citizenship must be indicated. If the conveying party is not an individual, then, if it is a U.S. entity, the state under whose laws it is organized should be set out, if it is a foreign entity, the country under whose laws it is organized should be set out. Thus, a U.S. corporation would indicate its state of incorporation, while a foreign corporation would indicate its country of incorporation. The names, execution dates entity and citizenship of additional conveying parties must be entered on the formatted Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation. If the entity type is not listed, enter an "X" in the Other Box and specify the entity type. If there are additional conveying parties, enter an "X" in the box indicating additional conveying information is attached. Only the names appearing on the cover sheet and continuation sheets will be recorded.

Receiving Party. - Enter the full name and address of the party(ies) receiving an interest in. If the receiving party is an individual, enter last name first, followed by the first name, followed by the middle initial. Separate the last and first name by a comma, followed by a blank space. If the receiving party is a corporation and the corporation name begins with "The", the name must be entered as Longmire Cookie Company, The." Indicate the names, and entity of each receiving party. Enter optional information regarding either DBA/AKA/TA, or Composed of, as appropriate. DBA means Doing Business As; AKA means Also Known As; and TA means Trading As. Enter the appropriate acronym (i.e. DBA, AKA, TA, or Composed of) in front of the business name, separated by a comma. For example, Longmire Cookie Company, The, DBA, Longmire Cookies (this data is optional). Enter up to three lines of address: address line 1 is used to enter the street address; address line 2 is

used to enter the floor/room number, suite number or department location; and address line 3 is used to enter the City, State, and zip code. Use the two letter state code when entering the state, (i.e. VA for the state of Virginia). Only the names which appear on this cover sheet and the Recordation Cover Sheet Continuation form(s) will be recorded.

Indicate the entity and citizenship of each receiving party. If the receiving party is an individual, the country of citizenship must be indicated. If the receiving party is not an individual, then, if it is a U.S. entity, the state under whose laws it is organized should be set out, if it is a foreign entity, the country under whose laws it is organized should be set out. Thus a U.S. corporation would indicate its state of incorporation, while a foreign corporation would indicate its country of incorporation (this data is optional). If the document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative should be attached. A designation of domestic representative must be contained in a document separate from the assignment document. Enter an "X" in the box to indicate that a designation of domestic representative is attached. If there is more than one party receiving an interest in the property, enter an "X" in the box to indicate that additional information is attached. Only the names which appear on this cover sheet and the Recordation Cover Sheet Continuation form(s) will be recorded.

Correspondent Name and Address - Enter the full name and address of the party to whom correspondence is to be mailed. Each line of address allows up to 40 characters including spaces. Address information will be used to create a mailing label in order to return the document to the submitter. Enter the telephone number and area code of the correspondent.

Number of Pages - Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyance document, including any attachments. If the document to be recorded concerns both patens and trademarks, separate patent and trademark cover sheets must accompany the document. Do not include the Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.

Application Numbers or Registration Numbers - Enter the trademark application number(s) (an eight (8) digit number consisting of a two (2) digit series code and a six (6) digit serial number) against which the document is to be recorded. Enter application number(s) as 74105889). (Do not enter a slash, space or comma between the series code and the serial number). If an application has matured into a trademark registration, enter the seven digit trademark registration number(s) against which the document is to be recorded. Enter registration numbers as 1714456. Do not enter both the application number and the registration number for the same property. Enter application numbers in the space designed for application number(s) and enter registration number(s) in the designated space. Enter property numbers in the designated boxes. Enter an "X" in the appropriate box indicating additional numbers are attached. Enter additional numbers on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation.

Number of Properties - Enter the total number of applications and registrations identified for recordation including properties indicated on any attached formatted Recordaton Form Cover Sheet Continuation(s).

Total Fee Enclosed and Deposit Account Number - A fee is required for each application and patent property against which the document is to be recorded. If the submission concerns multiple conveyances or transfers, a fee must be submitted separately for each property of each conveyance or transfer. Enter the Fee Amount calculated per cover sheet. Enter the Total Fee Enclosed, if payment is made by other than deposit account. If payment is by deposit account, enter the total amount authorized to be charged to the deposit account or merely the "amount due." Enter the deposit account number for authorized charges. Enter an "X" in the Yes or No box indicating authorization to "charge additional fees" to the deposit account. If additional fees are required, the USPTO will generate a request to the USPTO Office of Finance to charge additional fees to the deposit account. A copy of this request will be returned to the submitter with the Notice of Recordation.

Statement and Signature - Enter the name of the person submitting the document. The submitter must sign and date the cover sheet, confirming that to the best of the person's knowledge and belief, the information contained on the cover sheet is correct and that any copy of the document is a true copy of the original document and authorized charges to Deposit Account. The signature and date must appear to the right of the typed name. The document may be signed by the person whose name appears on the documents to be recorded: In the case of an individual, the individual's signature, for a corporation, the signature of an officer, for a partnership, the signature of a general partner, or in any case, the attorney representing such person or entity may sign the document.

GUIDELINES FOR COMPLETING TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

Enter any additional information on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation. Use as many continuation sheets as necessary. Use the same guidelines as appropriate for the Item where the additional data will be entered.

Conveying Party - Enter the full names) of all party(ies) conveying the interest. If the conveying party(ies) is an individual, enter the last name followed by the first name and separated by a comma (i.e. Smith, John). If the conveying party is a corporation and the corporation name begins with "The", the name must be entered as Longmire Cookie Company, The. A Formerly statement, must be entered by placing the word "Formerly" in front of the former business name (this data is optional). Enter the execution date of the document (i.e. the date the document is signed by each conveying party. This date must be entered as the numerical representation of the date without slashes (/) formatted as MMDDYYYY (05141993). Do not use the European date style when entering the date. Indicate the entity and citizenship of each conveying party. If the conveying party is an individual, the country of citizenship must be indicated. If the conveying party is not an individual. then, if it is a U.S. entity, the state under whose laws it is organized should be set out, if it is a foreign entity, the country under whose laws it is organized should be set out. Thus, a U.S. corporation would indicate its state of incorporation, while a foreign corporation would indicate its country of incorporation. The names, execution dates entity and citizenship of additional conveying parties must be entered on the formatted Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation. If the entity type is not listed, enter an "X" in the Other Box and specify the entity type. If there are additional conveying parties, enter an "X" in the box indicating additional conveying information is attached. Only the names appearing on the cover sheet and continuation sheets will be recorded.

Receiving Party. - Enter the full name and address of the all parties) receiving an interest in the property. If the receiving party is an individual, enter the last name followed by the first name and separate by a comma (i.e. Smith, John). If the receiving party is a corporation and the corporation name begins with "The", the name must be entered as Longmire Cookie Company, The." Indicate the names, and entity of each receiving party as well as the execution dates) of the document. Enter optional information regarding either DBA/AKA/TA, or Composed of, as appropriate. DBA means Doing Business As; AKA means Also Known As; and TA means Trading As. Enter the appropriate acronym (i.e. DBA, AKA, TA, or Composed of) in front of the business name. For example, Longmire Cookie Company, The, DBA Longmire Cookies. This data is optional. Enter up to three lines of address: address line 1 is used to enter the floor/room number, suite number or department location; address line 2 is used to enter the street address; and address line 3 is used to enter the City, State, and zip code. Use the two letter state code when entering the state, (i.e. VA for the state of Virginia).

Indicate the entity and citizenship of each receiving party. If the receiving party is an individual, the country of citizenship must be indicated. If the receiving party is not an individual, then, if it is a U.S. entity, the state under whose laws it is organized should be set out, if it is a foreign entity, the country under whose laws it is organized should be set out. Thus a U.S. corporation would indicate its state of incorporation, while a foreign corporation would indicate its country of incorporation. If the document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative should be attached. A designation of domestic representative must be contained in a document separate from the assignment document. Enter an "X" in the box to indicate that a designation of domestic representative is attached. If there is more than one party receiving an interest in the property, enter an "X" in the box to indicate that additional information is attached. Only the names appearing on the cover sheet and continuation sheets will be recorded.

Application Numbers or Registration Numbers - Enter the trademark application number (an eight (8) digit number consisting of a two (2) digit series code and a six (6) digit serial number. Enter trademark application numbers as 74105889. (Do not enter a slash, space or comma between the series code and the serial number), or trademark registration number (a seven (7) digit number) against which the document is to be recorded. Enter application numbers in the space designed for application number and enter registration numbers in the designated space. If an application has matured into a trademark registration, enter only the registration number. Do not enter both the application number and the registration number for the same property. Enter property numbers in the designated boxes (i.e. 1714456 1654123 1682147). Enter an "X" in the appropriate box indicating additional numbers are attached. Enter additional numbers on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation.

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Travelon, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), owns the Trademarks, Trademark registrations and Trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, and is a party to the Trademark licenses listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Vacation.com, Inc. (f/k/a Travel Associates Network, Inc.), as Borrower ("Borrower"), has entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of August 31, 1998 (as the same may heretofore, now or hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with Antares Capital Corporation, as agent ("Agent") for the benefit of all financial institutions that from time to time become lenders under the Credit Agreement (collectively, the "Lenders") and as a Lender, and the other Lenders, providing for extensions of credit and other financial accommodations to be made to Borrower by Lenders; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Subsidiary Guaranty dated as of January 7, 1999 (as the same may heretofore, now or hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty") by Guarantor (as defined therein) and certain other subsidiaries of Borrower in favor of Agent and the Lenders, Guarantor has guaranteed the "Obligations" (as defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Subsidiary Security Agreement dated as of January 7, 1999 (as the same may heretofore, now or hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Guarantor, certain other subsidiaries of Borrower and Agent (in such capacity, "Grantee"), Grantor has granted to Grantee for the benefit of Lenders a security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), Trademark registrations, Trademark applications and Trademark licenses, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of the "Liabilities" (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant to Grantee a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:

- (1) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, Trademark registrations (together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof) and Trademark applications referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application;
- (2) each Trademark license and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark license; and

CH DOCS\233481.1 [W97]

any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark registrations referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> and the Trademarks licensed under any Trademark license, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark licensed under any Trademark license; but excluding from Trademark Collateral any "intent to use" Trademark registration or application to the extent that the granting of a security interest therein is prohibited by applicable law.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement and is not intended to increase the rights of Grantee or the obligations of Grantor beyond the rights and obligations contained in the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

CH DOCS\233481.1 [W97]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on this 200 day of April, 2000.

TRAVELON, INC. a Delaware corporation

By: Name:

Lawrence Kahn

Title:

Executive Vice President and CFC

Acknowledged:

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation, as Agent

By: Name:

DANIEL B. GLICKMAN

Title:

DIRECTUR

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

|) | |
|--|--|
|) SS. | |
| DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA) | |
| satisfactory evidence to be the person described who being by me duly sworn, did depose and Travelon, Inc., a Delaware corporation descinstrument; that the said instrument was signe Board of Directors; and that he/she acknowledg said corporation. | il, 2000, before me personally appeared ersonally known or proved to me on the basis of in and who executed the foregoing instrument, say that he/she is the life of the properties of in and which executed the foregoing don behalf of said corporation by order of its end said instrument to be the free act and deed of eary Public |
| My | commission expires: |
| | 11/30/2003 |

CH_DOCS\233481.1 [W97]

SCHEDULE 1 (TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT)

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS, APPLICATIONS AND LICENSES

| Mark | Registration No./Serial No. | Status |
|----------|-----------------------------|------------|
| Travelon | 2,124185 | Registered |

I-1 CH_DOCS\233481.1 [W97]

RECORDED: 05/23/2000